

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: CrI.P.No.13924 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	26.03.2025	<u>KS,J</u> Issue notice to respondent No.2. Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out personal notice on respondent No.2 through RPAD and file proof of service in the Registry by the next date of hearing. Failure to file proof of service, this criminal petition would stand dismissed. List on 23.04.2025. Meanwhile, the attendance of the petitioner No.2 /accused No.3 in C.C.No.4597 of 2021 on the file of IV Additional Junior Civil Judge-cum-XV Additional Metropolitan Magistrate, Medchal- Malkajgiri District at Kukatpally is dispensed with subject to following conditions: i) Petitioner shall always be represented by the counsel on record. ii) She shall file an affidavit stating that in her absence, the proceedings conducted by the counsel will not be disputed by her in any manner and shall not dispute her identity also. iii) She shall appear before the learned Magistrate as and when her presence is	Transferred to I/O folder before correction B/o. PNS

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		required. In the event of the petitioner, failing to appear when the Court directs, this order dispensing her attendance shall stand cancelled. dgr KS,J	